GRANTS APPROVED 2016-17

Grants approved at Finance Strategy & Management Committee meetings Sept/March

Henley Youth Festival (to be annual from 2017-18)
Park Run

Henley in Transition

Home Start South Oxon

Henley Golf Club - Youth Golf lessons
Henley Bowls Club

Aliguando Choir

Allottment Assoc (free use)

Henley Drama Festival

South Oxon Mencap

Henley Wildlife Group

Regatta for the Disabled

Berks MS Therapy Centre

Henley - Borama Friendship Assoc

Oxon Volunteer Befriending Service
Headway Thames Valley

Henley Jazz Workshop

The Henley College (performing Arts Dept)
Revitalise Respite Holidays

Town & Visitors Regatta

One-off grants approved

Henley Women's Regatta

Henley Cricket Club - matched infrastructure funding for drive resurfacing
Henley Traditional Boat Rally

Henley Rugby Football Club - new clubhouse

YMCA purchase of freehold property

Annual Grants

Riverside Counselling - year 2 of 3

River and Rowing Museum - free admission for local children
NOMAD Outreach Program

Henley 60+ Club

Other grants
Value of free use of rooms to charities, community groups and festivals
Regatta Fireworks Summer 2016

£
1,500
1,700
121
250
400
1,000
645
88
796
590.00
147.72
500.00
750.00
100.00
1,000.00
850.00
200.00
110.00
107.00
1,500.00

12,354.72

£
5,000.00
14,156.00
5,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00

224,156.00

£
5,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00

35,000.00

£
12,600.00
3,000.00

15,600.00

Many other charities benefit from beneficial rent agreements and low interest or interest free loans.



