GRANTS APPROVED 2016-17

Grants approved at Finance Strategy & Management Committee meetings Sept/March	
	£
Henley Youth Festival (to be annual from 2017-18)	1,500
Park Run	1,700
Henley in Transition	121
Home Start South Oxon	250
Henley Golf Club - Youth Golf lessons	400
Henley Bowls Club	1,000
Aliquando Choir	645
Allottment Assoc (free use)	88
Henley Drama Festival	796
South Oxon Mencap	590.00
Henley Wildlife Group	147.72
Regatta for the Disabled	500.00
Berks MS Therapy Centre	750.00
Henley - Borama Friendship Assoc	100.00
Oxon Volunteer Befriending Service	1,000.00
Headway Thames Valley	850.00
Henley Jazz Workshop	200.00
The Henley College (performing Arts Dept)	110.00
Revitalise Respite Holidays	107.00
Town & Visitors Regatta	1,500.00
- -	12,354.72
One-off grants approved	£
Henley Women's Regatta	5,000.00
Henley Cricket Club - matched infrastructure funding for drive resurfacing	14,156.00
Henley Traditional Boat Rally	5,000.00
Henley Rugby Football Club - new clubhouse	100,000.00
YMCA purchase of freehold property	100,000.00
- -	224,156.00
Annual Grants	£
Riverside Counselling - year 2 of 3	5,000.00
River and Rowing Museum - free admission for local children	10,000.00
NOMAD Outreach Program	10,000.00
Henley 60+ Club	10,000.00
Tierriey 60+ Club	10,000.00
- -	35,000.00
Other grants	£
Value of free use of rooms to charities, community groups and festivals	12,600.00
Regatta Fireworks Summer 2016	3,000.00
rogatta i ilowonto ouminoi 2010	5,000.00

Many other charities benefit from beneficial rent agreements and low interest or interest free loans.

15,600.00